Y O U  D E S E R V E  T H E  B E S T  S E C U R I T Y
© 2024 Check Point Software Technologies Ltd. All rights reserved.
DATA SHEET
SANDBLAST
With the increase in sophistication of cyber
threats, many targeted attacks begin with
exploiting software vulnerabilities in downloaded
files and email attachments. New and

6DATA SHEET
SANDBLAST
Ordering SandBlast Appliances
Ordering TE2000XN
TE2000XN BASE CONFIGURATION 1 SKU
SandBlast TE2000XN-28VM Appliance, delivers SandBlast zero-day service to gateways covered by SNBT license
(includes Microsoft Windows and Office license for 28 Virtual Machines)
CPAP-SBTE2000XN-28VM
SandBlast TE2000XN-56VM Appliance, delivers SandBlast zero-day service to gateways covered by SNBT license
(includes Microsoft Windows and Office license for 56 Virtual Machines)
CPAP-SBTE2000XN-56VM
TE2000XN SOFTWARE PACKAGES 2 SKU
SNBT software renewal package for TE2000XN-28VM for 1 year, required to deploy a SandBlast Appliance inline CPSB-SNBT-SBTE2000XN-28VM-1Y
SNBT software renewal package for TE2000XN-56VM for 1 year, required to deploy a SandBlast Appliance inline CPSB-SNBT-SBTE2000XN-56VM-1Y
TE2000XN NETWORK CARDS AND TRANSCEIVERS SKU
100G SWDM4, LC connector, 75m/OM3 fiber CPAC-TR-100SWDM4
100G CWDM4, LC connector, 2Km/ single mode fiber CPAC-TR-100CWDM4
QSFP28 transceiver module for 100G fiber ports—short range (100GBase-SR4) CPAC-TR-100SR
QSFP28 transceiver module for 100G fiber ports—long range (100GBase-LR4) CPAC-TR-100LR
QSFP+ transceiver module for 40G fiber ports—short range (40GBase-SR) CPAC-TR-40SR-QSFP-300m
QSFP+ transceiver module for 40G fiber ports—long range (40GBase-LR) CPAC-TR-40LR-QSFP-10Km
Bi-directional QSFP transceiver for 40G fiber Ports—short range (40GBase-SR-BD) CPAC-TR-40SR-QSFP-BiDi
SFP28 transceiver module for 25G fiber ports with QSFP28 adaptor—short range (25GBase-SR) CPAC-TR-25SR-ADP
SFP28 transceiver module for 25G fiber ports with QSFP28 adaptor—long range (25GBase-LR) CPAC-TR-25LR-ADP
SFP+ transceiver module for 10G fiber ports with QSFP28 adaptor—short range (10GBase-SR) CPAC-TR-10SR-ADP
SFP+ transceiver module for 10G fiber ports with QSFP28 adaptor—short range (10GBase-LR) CPAC-TR-10LR-ADP
SFP+ transceiver module for 10G fiber ports with QSFP28 adaptor—extended reach (10GBase-ER) CPAC-TR-10ER-ADP
SFP+ transceiver 10GBASE-T RJ45 (Copper) with QSFP28 adaptor CPAC-TR-10T-ADP
TE2000XN SPARES AND MISCELLANEOUS SKU
AC power supply for 16600HS, 26000, 28000, 28600HS Security Gateways CPAC-PSU-AC-26000/28000
Dual DC power supplies for 16000, 26000, 28000 Security Gateways CPAC-PSU-DC-Dual-16000/26000/28000
DC power supply for 16000 and 26000 Security Gateways CPAC-PSU-DC-16000/26000/28000
Replacement 16GB RAM memory module for 16600, 28600 Security Gateways CPAC-RAM16GB-16/28K-HS
Replacement Lights-Out Management Module CPAC-NLOM-C
Slide rails for 16600 Security Gateways (22” - 32”) CPAC-RAIL-L
Extended slide rails for 16600 Security Gateways (24” - 36”) CPAC-RAIL-EXT-L
7DATA SHEET